

Balkrishan & Ors. Vs. Ashok Kumar & Ors.

Civil Revision No. 84 of 2013

01.10.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kamlesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement inter se the parties and, therefore, this matter be referred to the mediator for mediation.

Accepting the prayer, matter is referred to learned mediator Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate for mediation.

Record be made available to learned Mediator. It has been submitted that in mediation proceedings next date has been fixed as 17.10.2024 at 12:30 PM in the Mediation Hall. Therefore, matter is adjourned for report of learned Mediator on 27.11.2024.

1st October, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge