

Balkrishan & others vs. Ashok Kumar & Ors.
Civil Revision No. 84 of 2013

27.11.2024 Present:

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the matter is pending consideration for amicable settlement and is listed before the learned mediator on 4th December, 2024.

In view thereof, list the matter in the 1st week of January, 2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 27, 2024
tarun