

Balkrishan & others vs. Ashok Kumar and others

Civil Revision No. 84 of 2013

04.01.2025 Present: Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that the matter is pending before the mediator and the same is listed on 06.01.2025, on which date, the parties are to remain present before the Mediator.

In view thereof, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the 1st week of March, 2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

January 04, 2025
tarun